

Saylor-Beall Air Compressors

Repair Parts Prices

November 1, 2021

Compressor Overhaul Kits - Pages 2-6
Individual Repair Parts - Pages 8-21

Minimum order \$40.00

\$10 surcharge applies to freight collect orders on parts
to cover pick up and other miscellaneous fees.

Saylor-Beall Manufacturing Company
400 N Kibbee Street
St Johns, MI 48879

PH: 989-224-2371
Toll Free: 800-248-9001
Fax: 989-224-8788

www.saylor-beall.com

Compressor Overhaul Kits				
No. Required	Part No.	Description		Price
703 Pump Series				
	4998-R	Minor Overhaul Kit - 703		461.00
1	4805	Valve Repair Kit		
1	6102	Piston Ring Set		
1	4310	Gasket Set		
1	4099R	Oil Seal (Crankshaft		
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.		
4	4070	Bearing Inserts		
2	4821	Bushings-Wrist pin		
2	6106	Filter Elements		
	4998-VR	Major Overhaul Kit -703		725.00
1	4812	Valve Replacement Kit		
1	6102	Piston Ring Set		
1	4310	Gasket Set		
1	4099R	Oil Seal (Crankshaft		
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.		
4	4070	Bearing Inserts		
2	4821	Bushings-Wrist pin		
1	6106	Filter Elements		
		4998-R & 4998-VR for units after Sept. 1970, before Sept. 7, 1980		
		Contact plant for units prior toSN 3-32-WR, Sept, 1970		
	4998-RD	Minor Overhaul Kit - 703		443.00
		Same as 4998-R except		
4	4069	Bearing Inserts		
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin		
	4998-VRD	Major Overhaul Kit - 703		708.00
		Same as 4998-VR except		
4	4069	Bearing Inserts		
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin		
		4998-RD & 4998-VRD for units after Sept. 7, 1980, SN 3A-5-GE		
	4998-RDN	Minor Overhaul Kit - 703		461.00
		Same as 4998-R except		
4	4069	Bearing Inserts		
2	4126	Needle bearings		
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin		
	4998-VRDN	Major Overhaul Kit - 703		782.00
		Same as 4998-R except		
4	4069	Bearing Inserts		
2	4126	Needle bearings		
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin		
		4998-RDN & 4998-VRDN for units after Feb. 10, 1988, SN 3A-7-88		
	4998-RP	Minor Overhaul Kit - PL-703		461.00
		Same as 4998-R except		
4	4069	Bearing Inserts		
1	4310-P	Gasket Set		
		Less 4821 Bushing		
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.		

No. Required	Part No.	Description	Price
	4998-VRP	Major Overhaul Kit - PL-703	727.00
		Same as 4998-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4310-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
		4998-RP and 4998-VRP for pressure lubricated units after	
		8-9-80 (3A-5-GE), prior to 2-10-88 (3A-7-C88)	
	4998-RPN	Minor Overhaul Kit - PL-703	461.00
		Same as 4998-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4310-P	Gasket Set	
2	4126	Needle Bearing	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
	4998-VRPN	Major Overhaul Kit - PL-703	727.00
		Same as 4998-VR except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4310-P	Gasket Set	
2	4126	Needle Bearing	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
		4998-RPN and 4998-VRPN for pressure lubricated units after	
		2-10-88 (3A-7-C88)	
705 Pump Series			
	4997-R	Minor Overhaul Kit - 705	522.00
1	4806	Valve Repair Kit	
1	6094	Piston Ring Set	
1	4311	Gasket Set	
1	4099R	Oil Seal (Crankshaft)	
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.	
4	4070	Bearing Inserts	
2	4821	Bushings-Wrist pin	
2	6106	Filter Elements	
	4997-VR	Major Overhaul Kit -705	819.00
1	4813	Valve Replacement Kit	
1	6094	Piston Ring Set	
1	4311	Gasket Set	
1	4099R	Oil Seal (Crankshaft)	
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.	
4	4070	Bearing Inserts	
2	4821	Bushings-Wrist pin	
1	6106	Filter Elements	
		4997-R & 4997-VR for units after Sept. 1970, before Aug. 7, 1980	
		Contact plant for units prior to SN 5-104-WR, Sept, 1970	
	4997-RD	Minor Overhaul Kit - 705	461.00
		Same as 4997-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	

No. Required	Part No.	Description	Price
	4997-VRD	Major Overhaul Kit - 705	802.00
		Same as 4997-VR except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
		4997-RD & 4997-VRD for units after Aug. 1980, SN 5A-50-GE	
	4997-RDN	Minor Overhaul Kit - 705	499.00
		Same as 4997-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
2	4126	Needle bearings	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
	4997-VRDN	Major Overhaul Kit - 705	820.00
		Same as 4997-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
2	4126	Needle bearings	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
		4997-RDN & 4997-VRDN for units after Feb. 12, 1988, SN 5A-60-88	
	4997-RP	Minor Overhaul Kit - PL-705	461.00
		Same as 4997-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4311-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
	4997-VRP	Major Overhaul Kit - PL-705	800.00
		Same as 4997-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4311-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
		4997-RP and 4997-VRP for pressure lubricated units after 8-9-80 (5A-50-GE), prior to 2-12-88 (5A-60-C88)	
	4997-RPN	Minor Overhaul Kit - PL-705	499.00
		Same as 4997-R except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4311-P	Gasket Set	
2	4126	Needle Bearing	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
	4997-VRPN	Major Overhaul Kit - PL-705	820.00
		Same as 4997-VR except	
4	4069	Bearing Inserts	
1	4311-P	Gasket Set	
2	4126	Needle Bearing	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
		4997-RPN and 4997-VRPN for pressure lubricated units after 2-12-88 (5A-60-C88)	

No. Required	Part No.	Description	Price
707 Pump Series			
	4999-R	Minor Overhaul Kit - 707	911.00
1	4807	Valve Repair Kit	
1	6095	Piston Ring Set	
1	4312	Gasket Set	
1	4099R	Oil Seal (Crankshaft	
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.	
8	4069	Bearing Inserts	
4	4821	Bushings-Wrist pin	
4	6106	Filter Elements	
	4999-VR	Major Overhaul Kit -707	1576.00
1	4814	Valve Replacement Kit	
1	6095	Piston Ring Set	
1	4312	Gasket Set	
1	4099R	Oil Seal (Crankshaft	
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.	
8	4069	Bearing Inserts	
4	4821	Bushings-Wrist pin	
4	6106	Filter Elements	
		4999-R & 4999-VR for units after June. 1970 (7-40-RR), before Aug. 7, 1980	
		Contact plant for units prior to SN 5-104-WR, Sept, 1970	
	4999-RD	Minor Overhaul Kit - 707	875.00
		Same as 4999-R except	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
	4999-VRD	Major Overhaul Kit - 707	1505.00
		Same as 4999-VR except	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
		4999-RD & 4999-VRD for units after Aug. 1980, SN 7A-14-GE	
	4999-RDN	Minor Overhaul Kit - 707	910.00
		Same as 4999-R except	
4	4126	Needle bearings	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
	4999-VRDN	Major Overhaul Kit - 707	1576.00
		Same as 4999-R except	
4	4126	Needle bearings	
		Less 4821 Bushings-Wrist Pin	
		4999-RDN & 4999-VRDN for units after Nov. 12, 1987, 7A-11-AL	
	4999-RP	Minor Overhaul Kit - PL-707	875.00
		Same as 4999-R except	
1	4312-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
	4999-VRP	Major Overhaul Kit - PL-707	1507.00
		Same as 4999-R except	
1	4312-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
		4999-RP and 4999-VRP for pressure lubricated units prior to	
		11-12-87 (7A-22-AL), after 8-7-80 (7A-14-GB)	

No. Required	Part No.	Description	Price
	4999-RPN	Minor Overhaul Kit - PL-707	911.00
		Same as 4999-R except	
1	4312-P	Gasket Set	
2	4126	Needle Bearing	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
	4999-VRPN	Major Overhaul Kit - PL-707	1576.00
		Same as 4999-VR except	
1	4312-P	Gasket Set	
2	4126	Needle Bearing	
		Less 4821 Bushing	
		Less 6155 Air Valve Assy.	
		4999-RPN and 4999-VRPN for pressure lubricated units after 11-12-87 (7A-22-AL)	
4500 Pump Series			
	8573	Minor Overhaul Kit -4500, UL-4500	1071.00
1	8570	Valve Repair Kit	
1	8568	Ring Set	
1	8569	Gasket Set	
1	8059	Oil Seal	
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.	
4	8081	Bearing Insert	
2	8060	Needle Bearing	
2	8389	Element - Filter	
	8574	Major Overhaul Kit - Start/Stop - 4500	2113.00
		Same as 8573 except	
1	8571	Valve Replacement Kit	
	8575	Major Overhaul Kit - Const Run - UL-4500	2210.00
		Same as 8573 except	
1	8572	Valve Replacement Kit	
	8573-P	Minor Overhaul Kit PL-4500, UL-PL-4500	1071.00
		Same as 8573 except	
1	8569-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 6155 air valve	
	8574-P	Major Overhaul Kit - Start/Stop - PL-4500	2113.00
		Same as 8573 except	
1	8571	Valve Replacement Kit	
1	8569-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 6155 air valve	
	8575-P	Major Overhaul Kit - Const Run -UL-PL-4500	2210.00
		Same as 8573 except	
1	8572	Valve Replacement Kit	
1	8569-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 6155 air valve	

No. Required	Part No.	Description	Price
9000 Pump Series			
	8369-R	Minor Overhaul Kit - 9000, UL-9000	1993.00
1	8487	Valve Repair Kit	
1	8450	Piston Ring Set	
1	8451	Gasket Set	
1	8059	Oil Seal	
1	6155	Air Valve Assy.	
8	8081	Bearing Insert	
4	8060	Needle Bearing	
4	8389	Element - Filter	
	8369-VR	Major Overhaul Kit - Start/Stop - 9000	4135.00
		Same as 8369-R except	
1	8456	Valve Replacement Kit	
	8391-V	Major Overhaul Kit - Const Run - UL-9000	4369.00
		Same as 8369-R except	
1	8457	Valve Replacement Kit	
	8369-RP	Minor Overhaul Kit PL-9000, UL-PL-9000	1993.00
		Same as 8369-R except	
1	8451-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 6155 air valve	
	8369-VRP	Major Overhaul Kit - Start/Stop - PL-9000	4135.00
		Same as 8369-R except	
1	8456	Valve Replacement Kit	
1	8451-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 6155 air valve	
	8391-VP	Major Overhaul Kit - Const Run -UL-PL-9000	4369.00
		Same as 8369-R except	
1	8457	Valve Replacement Kit	
1	8451-P	Gasket Set	
		Less 6155 air valve	

Part Number	Description	Price
115-K	PLUG, 1/8 - 27 SQ.HEAD PIPE, STEEL	5.00
128-K	NUT, HEX 3/8 - 16, ZINC PLATED	4.00
129-K	WASHER, LOCK 3/8" ZP, GR 8	5.00
149-K	WASHER, FLAT, 3/8" STANDARD, ZP	4.00
165-E	PLUG, 1/4" SQUARE PIPE	6.00
183-F	SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" HHCS,ZP GR5	5.00
1007	DRAIN, FLOAT STYLE AUTO TANK	475.00
10004-P	PLATE FOR NEMA 4 ENCLOSURE	156.00
10111	FUSE, 4 AMP 500V GOULD	56.00
10353	COIL, 230V REPLACEMENT COIL	151.00
10373	SWITCH, SQUARE D PRESSURE W/BLDR	282.00
10416	ALTERNATOR, 120 VOLT W/TOGGLE 8-PIN	391.00
10417	ALTERNATOR, 240 VOLT W/TOGGLE 8-PIN	391.00
10418	8-PIN RELAY BASE	41.00
10419	ALTERNATOR, A-B 120 VOLT	391.00
10420	ALTERNATOR, A-B 240 VOLT	391.00
10450	LIGHT, PILOT, RED, W/DOME LENS	22.00
10504-C	SWITCH, 2-POSITION SELECTOR	95.00
299-F	WASHER, LOCK 1/2" STANDARD ZP, GR8	4.00
2004	HEATER PACK	97.00
2006	HEATER PACK	97.00
2007	HEATER PACK	97.00
2008	HEATER PACK	97.00
2009	HEATER PACK	97.00
2010	HEATER PACK	97.00
2011	HEATER PACK	97.00
2012	HEATER PACK	97.00
2013	HEATER PACK	97.00
2014	HEATER PACK	97.00
2015	HEATER PACK	97.00
2016	HEATER PACK	97.00
2017	HEATER PACK	97.00
2022	HEATER PACK	97.00
2206-K	VALVE, SHUT-OFF LEVER HANDLE 1/4"	28.00
223-A	WASHER, LOCK 5/16" STD MED ZP GR 8	8.00
231-K	NUT, HEX, 1/2 - 13 HEAVY FULL	5.00
2849-K	Valve, Check 1/4X1/4" w/Teflon Seat	56.00
2859-K	Belt, Vee 5L-550	38.00
2951-K	KEY, FLYWHEEL, C1018 STL	9.00
3063-K	ELL, 3/8" TUBE X 1/4"MPT BRASS COMP	15.00
3086-K	TEE, 1/4" STREET TEE, GALV	15.00
3130-K	Valve, Saftey 150psi 1/4" NPT	70.00
3132-K	SHEAVE, BK40 X 7/8, DODGE	40.00
3140-K	Valve, 1/4" Ball, FPC-25	59.00
3418-K	FILTER, AIR CLNR PER B/P REV	9.00
3587-K	Valve, 1/4" NPT Saftey, 70 # PSI	39.00
3600-K	Decal, S-B, Small	12.00
3607-K	AIR CLEANER, OIL BATH	98.00
3609-K	ELBOW, 169C-4-2 1/4" TUBE X 1/8	10.00
3610-K	TEE, 1/4" OD TUBE X 1/8" MPT BRANCH	13.00
3612-K	DRAIN, FIG. 620 AUTOMATIC	185.00
3615-K	BEARING,	40.00
3672-K	NIPPLE, 3/8" X CLOSE PIPE GALV.	9.00
3674-K	TEE, 3/8" PIPE TEE, GALV.	15.00
3681-K	NIPPLE, 3/8" X 3" PIPE , GALV.	15.00
3704-K	BELT, A-47	47.00
3706-K	Belt, Vee 4L-510	29.00

Part Number	Description	Price
3709-K	CONNECTOR, 3/8" 90 DEG FLEX	9.00
3780-K	Switch, Pressure W/1/4" PT	141.00
3809-P	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	733.00
3809-R	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	637.00
3809-RA	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	646.00
3809-RD	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	639.00
3811-1	Clip, Roto	5.00
3835-K	Sheave, Fixed Bore Cast Iron	69.00
3841-K	BELT, A-48	48.00
3868-K	SHUT-OFF COCK, 1/4"	32.00
3875-K	Sheave, BK40X3/4 Fxed Bore Cast Iron	37.00
3888-K	ELL, 1/4" PT BRASS STREET	9.00
3909-K	BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8" REDUC. GALV	9.00
3912-K	Belt, Vee 5L-530	28.00
3938-K	NIPPLE, 1/4" X CLOSE, GALV.	9.00
3962-K	Sight Gauge, Oil Window Unit	23.00
3969-K	Gauge, Pressure 0-160psi,	41.00
3991-K	Decal, "Oil Level" Red on Yellow	5.00
3997-K	SHEAVE, AK32 X 7/8	48.00
3998-K	COUPLING, 1/4", GALV. DOMESTIC	10.00
474-K	NUT, 1/4-20 HEX STANDARD USS ZP	5.00
485-K	NIPPLE, 1/4" X 3" PIPE GALV.	5.00
487-K	ELBOW, 1/4" X 90 DEGREE GALVANI	12.00
4014	Piston Pin	26.00
4022	NUT, LOCK	7.00
4035	Ring, Oil 1 1/8	18.00
4036	Ring, Compression 703	18.00
4037	Ring, Compression 703	16.00
4039	Piston Pin	26.00
4044	Cylinder Head (707, 705) R.H.	271.00
4045	Cylinder (705, 707	334.00
4050-A	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	481.00
4050-D	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	473.00
4050-P	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	535.00
4064	NUT, 3/4 INVERTED JIC	16.00
4065	ELBOW, 3/4" INVERTED	31.00
4066	Gasket, Head	16.00
4069	Bearing - Insert	20.00
4070	Bearing - Insert	29.00
4078-S	Lifter	18.00
4078-SV	Unloader Blank #14 GA. (.075)	28.00
4079	Spring, Exh	7.00
4080-P	Valve Seat	35.00
4081	Gasket (Package of 26)	13.00
4082-R	Valve Plate	17.00
4083	Cover, Valve	18.00
4083-S	Cover, Valve w/Unloader	26.00
4085	Gasket, Intercooler	9.00
4086	Spring, Valve L.P. Intake	8.00
4087	Gasket, Valve	7.00
4088	Gasket, Valve Cover-exhaust intake	7.00
4089	Valve Guide	16.00
4090	Gasket, Head To Cylinder	15.00
4091-R	Retainer - L.P. Intake Valve	36.00
4092	Retainer, Valve Exhaust	35.00
4093-R	Retainer - Ext.& H.P. Int. Valve	35.00
4093-RS	Retainer - L.P.& H.P. Valve w/Unldr	28.00

Part Number	Description	Price
4094	SCREW, ROD CAP-3/8" X 1-3/4" HHCS	7.00
4095	SCREW, 7/16-14 X 2-1/2" HHCS	7.00
4097	Cup, Bearing	49.00
4098	Cone, Bearing	62.00
4099-R	Seal, Oil	39.00
4102	Key, Flywheel 5/16 X 3/8 X 2"	15.00
4104	Gasket, Side Cover	10.00
4105	Gasket	10.00
4111	Gasket, LG End Plate	6.00
4113	Spacer, Int. Valve 5/8"	17.00
4113-E	Spacer, Ext. Valve 13/16"	17.00
4117	Ring, Compression, 2.125 X 3/32	18.00
4118	Ring, Oil 4.125	25.00
4118-EX	RING, EXPANDER 4.125 X 3/32	18.00
4118-SC	RING, SCRAPER 4.125 X 3/32	18.00
4119	Ring, Compression 4.125 X 3/32	22.00
4119-EX	RING, EXPANDER 4.125 X 3/32	18.00
4119-SC	RING, SCRAPER 4.125 X 3/32	18.00
4121	Cylinder Head (703)	265.00
4122	Cylinder Head (707,705) L. H.	265.00
4124	Gasket, Side Cover	9.00
4126-I	Bearing, Roller Piston Pin	28.00
4127	PLUG, 3/4" SQ. HEAD PIPE-BLACK	10.00
4128	BUSHING, 3/4" X 1/4" RED. GALV	10.00
4129	SCREW, ALLEN SHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2"	5.00
4130	SCREW, ALLEN 1/4-20 X 3/4" SHCS	5.00
4134	SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3 1/2"HHCS,#5	5.00
4135	SCREW 5/8"- 11 X 2 1/4" HHCS,#5	9.00
4136	WASHER, LOCK, 5/8" ZP, GR 8	5.00
4137	NUT, 5/8"-11 HEX NUT, ZP STL FINISH	5.00
4144	Valve, 1/4" NPT ASME 200 PSI	56.00
4144-100	Valve, 1/4 ASME Safety Valve 100PSI	86.00
4144-25	Valve, 1/4 ASME Safety Valve 25PSI	86.00
4144-70	Valve, 1/4 ASME Safety Valve 70PSI	86.00
4144-K	Valve, 1/4 ASME Safety Valve 200PSI	58.00
4145	BRACE AFTER COOLER TUBE	22.00
4146	Sheave, 2AK41 X 7/8" Fixed Bore	99.00
4148	Sheave, 2TB64	163.00
4148-3	Sheave, 2A6.0B6.4	163.00
4154	Sheave, 2B 7.4 PD	153.00
4156	Belt, Vee 4L-680	28.00
4157	Belt, Vee 4L-700	28.00
4159-3	Belt, B-88 5L-880	46.00
4160	Belt, Vee B-71	37.00
4167	Valve, 1/2" Globe	58.00
4171	NIPPLE, 1/2" X CLOSE, GALV.	8.00
4173	Hub, P1 1 1/8", Browning	94.00
4173-3	Hub, 1 1/8	39.00
4174-3	Hub, SDS 1-3/8	64.00
4174-D	HUB, 1610 X 1-3/8	30.00
4178-G	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 2-1/2" GALV.	15.00
4179	Gauge, Air Press.2" 0-300 PSI	54.00
4180	Tubing, 3/4" O.D. x .035 WALL	118.00
4180-A	Tube, Discharge 705 J-Hook, With Fittings	120.00
4180-10	Tube Ass'y, Aftercooler	120.00
4180-16	Tube, Discharge 705 J-Hook	109.00
4180-16-G	Tube, Discharge Gas engine	120.00

Part Number	Description	Price
4180-3	Tube Ass'y, Aftercooler 707	120.00
4180-4	Tube Ass'y, Aftercooler 703-705	118.00
4180-5	Tube Ass'y, Aftercooler Old UL-743	118.00
4180-6	Tube Ass'y, Aftercooler	118.00
4180-7	TUBE ASSY, 707 ACAC, AFTER 10/08	118.00
4188	SCREW, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" HHCS GR8, YZ	5.00
4191	Exhaust Elbow Casting	51.00
4200	Decal, Saylor-Beall Large	15.00
4203	Gasket, Exhaust Manifold	12.00
4205	Switch, Toggle (90-0003) Spade Type	28.00
4206	NIPPLE, 3/8" X 4" PIPE , GALV.	14.00
4207	ELBOW,3/8" X 90 DEG. GALV	5.00
4208	PLUG, 3/8" SQ. HEAD PIPE , GALV	8.00
4213	CONE	53.00
4224	SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 1" SHCS, GR8	5.00
4247	BRACKET-AFTERCOOLER TUBE	9.00
4248	Belt, Vee	38.00
4249	BUSHING, 1/2" X 1/4" RED HEX GALV	8.00
4258	Belt, Vee B83 or 5L860	46.00
4262-C	Valve, 3/4" Ball FPC-75	69.00
4263	NIPPLE, 3/4" X CLOSE, GALV.	7.00
4265	Valve, Ass'y	72.00
4266	Valve, Ass'y	72.00
4267	Valve, Ass'y	72.00
4303	Ring, Oil 2.125 x 3/16"	20.00
4304	Ring, Oil Expander 2 1/8 X 3/16	8.00
4310	Gasket Set	112.00
4310-P	Gasket Set	112.00
4311	Gasket Set	112.00
4311-P	Gasket Set	112.00
4312	Gasket Set	215.00
4312-P	Gasket Set	215.00
4316	WASHER, FLAT 5/16" SAE, ZP	5.00
4318	SCREW, SHCS, 7/16"-14X2"	6.00
4320	BUSHING, 3/4" X 1/2" REDUCING, GALV	15.00
4321	COUPLING, 3/4" PIPE, GALV.	22.00
4323	TUBE CONNECTOR-3/4X3/4X1-1/16-16	32.00
4344	ELL, 1" STREET, GALV.	38.00
4353	Guard, Belt UL-743-H Honda Gas	291.00
4366	Hub, L X 1 1/8	38.00
4367	Hub, H 1 3/8"	37.00
4380	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" HHCS, GR 5,ZP	5.00
4382	Belt, Vee B-68	38.00
4383	Belt, Vee A-72 (4L-740)	39.00
4392	Wrench, Valve Retainer Old Style	56.00
4394	Ring Set, Piston	128.00
4395	Ring Set, Piston	128.00
4396	Ring Set, Piston	255.00
4400	Spring, Suction Valve Head	10.00
4429	Valve, 3/4" Inline Check	178.00
4449	Hub, 4.80/4.00 X 8 HD P	190.00
4458	Cylinder, Air Engine Slow Down	128.00
4458-1	Cylinder,Air w/Viton Head Unloader	112.00
4458-R	Kit, Repair Air Cylinder	15.00
4460	Piston Pin & Cap Ass'y	26.00
4461	Piston Pin & Cap Ass'y	28.00
4461-1	Piston Pin, Hollow	28.00

Part Number	Description	Price
4462	Filter, Air Oil Bath 1"	384.00
4463	Filter, Air Oil Bath, 2"	643.00
4468	ELBOW, 3/4", GALV.- 90 DEGREE	23.00
4471	Cylinder Head & Valve Ass'y 703	759.00
4472	Cylinder Head & Valve Ass'y	696.00
4473	Cylinder Head & Valve Ass'y	688.00
4474-R	Cylinder Head & Valve Ass'y UL-703	664.00
4475-R	Cylinder Head & Valve Ass'y UL-707	925.00
4476-R	Cylinder Head & Valve Ass'y	912.00
4498	CROSS, 3/4" PIPE (GALVANIZED)	26.00
4521	Guard, Belt 705 Electric	273.00
4529	ELBOW, 3/4" X 90 DEG. STREET GALV	16.00
4530	Crankcase Ass'y	495.00
4530-P	Crankcase Ass'y	495.00
4531	Cover, End Ass'y	194.00
4547	Crankcase Ass'y	835.00
4547-P	Crankcase Ass'y	836.00
4580-S	Starter On/Off Switch- 230 Volt	192.00
4580-S-460	Starter On/Off Switch- 460 Volt	192.00
4612	ELL, 1/2" STREET ELL, GALV.	29.00
4642-1	Valve, 1/4" ASME SAF,250#	64.00
4662	RING, COMP. 1 7/8 X 3/32	21.00
4663	RING OIL, 1 7/8 x 3/16 PER B/P	21.00
4664	RING OIL EXPANDER, 1 7/8 x 3/16	24.00
4676	Guard, Backwards Belt 705 Electric	301.00
4682-K	Engine, 18hp Kohler CH18S Spec.	3471.00
4722	Breather, Crankcase Ass'y	30.00
4726	Valve, In-Tank	91.00
4726-K	Kit, Check Valve Repair(4726)	40.00
4726-LG	VALVE, INTANK LOAD GENIE 3/4X3/4"	112.00
4768	SHEAVE	124.00
4768-3	SHEAVE 2B44	61.00
4769	SHEAVE	146.00
4769-3	SHEAVE	133.00
4772	SHEAVE, 2TB42	187.00
4775	HUB, P1 7/8	100.00
4776	HUB, Q1 1-1/8	109.00
4777	HUB, BROWNING 1-3/8"	102.00
4805	Kit, Valve Repair(703)	127.00
4806	Kit, Valve Repair(705)	145.00
4806-1	Kit, Valve Repair for 2005	145.00
4807	Kit, Valve Repair(707)	288.00
4810	Kit, Repair, Suction Unloader	70.00
4811	Kit, Repair, Suction Unloader	122.00
4812	Kit, Valve Replacement(703)	336.00
4813	Kit, Valve Replacement 705	414.00
4813-1	Kit, Valve Replacement 2005	555.00
4814	Kit, Valve Replacement(707)	838.00
4815	Kit, Valve Replacement(702,704)	336.00
4816	Kit, Valve Replacement(708)	672.00
4817	Switch, Press Exp Proof w/Bldr	884.00
4821	BUSHING-PISTON PIN Prior to 8/7/80	18.00
4824	SCREW, 1/2"-13 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD	6.00
4831	RING OIL 703	21.00
4832	RING COMPRESSION(703)	21.00
4835	NIPPLE, 1/4" X 6" PIPE GALV.	9.00
4842	Valve, Unloader, Model RCB(130/140)	120.00

Part Number	Description	Price
4849	Gasket, Cent Unldr	6.00
4866	SCREW,9000 Manifod\5/16-18x1 1/4	6.00
4874	RING, 2 1/8 x 3/32 COMP RING	16.00
4876-D	SWITCH,PRESSURE,145-175PSI,15-30HP	289.00
4876-F	SWITCH,PRESSURE (1 1/2-10HP)	77.00
4876-FR	SWITCH,Press w/Bleeder (1 1/2-10HP)	87.00
4896	Valve Model/R.C.B./Unloader(90-100)	120.00
4953-3	SHEAVE 2BT50 (SDS)	158.00
4955-3	SHEAVE	153.00
4963	Kit, Check Valve Replacement	186.00
4997	Kit, Minor Overhaul	499.00
4997-R	Kit, Minor Overhaul	522.00
4997-RD	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4997-RDN	Kit, Minor Overhaul	499.00
4997-RP	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4997-RPN	Kit, Minor Overhaul	499.00
4997-RW	Kit, Minor Overhaul	526.00
4997-V	Kit, Major Overhaul	820.00
4997-VR	Kit, Major Overhaul	819.00
4997-VRD	Kit, Major Overhaul	802.00
4997-VRDN	Kit, Major Overhaul	820.00
4997-VRP	Kit, Major Overhaul	800.00
4997-VRPN	Kit, Major Overhaul	820.00
4997-VRW	Kit, Major Overhaul	820.00
4998	Kit, Minor Overhaul	716.00
4998-R	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4998-RD	Kit, Minor Overhaul	443.00
4998-RDN	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4998-RP	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4998-RPN	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4998-RW	Kit, Minor Overhaul	461.00
4998-V	Kit, Major Overhaul	716.00
4998-VR	Kit, Major Overhaul	725.00
4998-VRD	Kit, Major Overhaul	708.00
4998-VRDN	Kit, Major Overhaul	782.00
4998-VRP	Kit, Major Overhaul	727.00
4998-VRPN	Kit, Major Overhaul	727.00
4998-VRW	Kit, Major Overhaul	727.00
4999	Kit, Minor Overhaul	910.00
4999-R	Kit, Minor Overhaul	911.00
4999-RD	Kit, Minor Overhaul	875.00
4999-RDN	Kit, Minor Overhaul	910.00
4999-RP	Kit, Minor Overhaul	875.00
4999-RPN	Kit, Minor Overhaul	911.00
4999-RW	Kit, Minor Overhaul	911.00
4999-V	Kit, Major Overhaul	1576.00
4999-VR	Kit, Major Overhaul	1576.00
4999-VRD	Kit, Major Overhaul	1505.00
4999-VRDN	Kit, Major Overhaul	1576.00
4999-VRP	Kit, Major Overhaul	1507.00
4999-VRPN	Kit, Major Overhaul	1576.00
4999-VRW	Kit, Major Overhaul	1576.00
5008	TAG - LUBRICATION INSTRUCTIONS	5.00
5013-R	SPRING, INTAKE VALVE RETAINER	10.00
5014	GUIDE, EXH. VALVE PLATE	10.00
5015	PLATE, VALVE	10.00
5017	Gasket,Clyinder Head	14.00

Part Number	Description	Price
5018-B	RETAINER B/P SPEC (BRASS)	39.00
5019	RETAINER, EXH. VALVE	39.00
5020	Valve Seat & Spacer - Intake	39.00
5021	Valve Seat, Exhaust	16.00
5023	Spring Suction Unloader	7.00
5024	Spring Intake Valve	9.00
5025	Spring, Exhaust Valve	9.00
5026	Gasket, Exhaust Valve	7.00
5027	Gasket, Soft Copper intake valve	7.00
5028	O-Ring 7/8"OD X 11/16"ID X 3/32"	7.00
5038	Breather & Oil Fill Ass'y	29.00
5039	RETAINER OIL FILL & BREATHER(5038)	7.00
5040	O-RING,(5038)	7.00
5046	Kit, Suction Unloader Ass'y	243.00
5049	Kit, Suction Unloader Ass'y	187.00
5052	Valve, 3/8" inline	58.00
5052-R	Kit, 3/8" Kingston Valve Repair	24.00
5059	Plunger Assy-Suction Unloader	22.00
5060	Kit, Suction Unloader Ass'y	56.00
5061	Kit, Suction Unloader Ass'y	115.00
5076	RING, COMP. 2" X 3/32" PER B/P	16.00
5077	Ring Oil	18.00
5078	Piston & Ring Ass'y 2-1/2"	115.00
5079	Piston 2-1/2"	81.00
5080	Ring, Compression	86.00
5081	Ring, Oil	18.00
5086	Kit, Kingston Valve Repair	38.00
5092	SHEAVE, CAST IRON BK57 X 7/8 FIXED	58.00
5094	SHEAVE, AK61 X 5/8	81.00
5117	SWITCH, PRESSURE 69MC7Y 1/4" PT	130.00
5136-B	Guard, Belt B-Electric	271.00
5136-D	Guard, Belt "D"	271.00
5136-G	Guard, Belt "D" Gas Engine	271.00
5157	ROD, (B & D & 2005)	71.00
5161-R	CRANKSHAFT (D)	313.00
5189	SEAL, OIL CR 8080 OR	18.00
5194	CONE, BEARING	32.00
5195	CUP, BEARING	24.00
5196	Kit Shim 2005 (Set of 3)	18.00
5275579	FUEL TANK FOR THE 18HP KOHLER	192.00
692-K	NIPPLE, 1/4" X 1 1/2"LONG PIPE,GALV	9.00
694-K	ELL, 1/4" X 90 DG. STREET-GALV	9.00
696-K	CROSS, 1/4" NPT PIPE BRASS	15.00
709-K	BUSHING, RED. 3/8" X 1/4" GALV	8.00
6027	Valve, Pilot, Set 90/100 Gas	128.00
6028	Valve, Pilot, Set 125/140 PSI, Gas	118.00
6044	Spring, centrifugal unloader valve	6.00
6048	REGULATOR, Pressure	200.00
6066	Valve, Auto Tank Drain	267.00
6067	Guard, Belt 707 Electric 19"FW	377.00
6077	WASHER, COPPER (set of 12)	17.00
6077-1	WASHER, COPPER	17.00
6090	Piston,4-1/8"(replaces 4047)	156.00
6091	Piston, 2-1/8" (replaces 4046) HP	128.00
6092	Piston & Ring Ass'y 4 1/8"	213.00
6093	Piston & Ring Ass'y 2 1/8"	181.00
6094	Piston Ring Set - 705(3 comp-1 oil)	120.00

Part Number	Description	Price
6095	Piston Ring Set - 707(3 comp-1 oil)	239.00
6099	Piston 1-7/8"(replaces 4012)	109.00
6100	Piston & Ring Ass'y 3 1/2"	179.00
6101	Piston & Ring Ass'y 1 7/8"	163.00
6102	Piston Ring Set, 703	120.00
6105	Filter, Air 1" Dry	109.00
6105-QF	FILTER, AIR 1" QUIET	170.00
6106	Filter Element - For 6105	20.00
6106-QF	FILTER ELEMENT FOR 6105-QF	32.00
6108	Unloader,Centrifugal(after March73	240.00
6109	Weight Holder Assembly	95.00
6112	Shim (Set of 3)	18.00
6113	Gasket, Cent Unldr	9.00
6118	Plunger cent. unldr.	14.00
6119	Spring Centrifugal Unloader	5.00
6120	PIN, SP-187-1125 HIGH CARBON ST	6.00
6154	Valve, Discharge Unldr. 1/2 x 1/2	145.00
6154-R	Kit, Discharge Unldr. Valve	24.00
6155	Valve, Ass'y Air Release	55.00
6156	Valve, Core Schrader	12.00
6157	Nut, Lock	7.00
6158	MUFFLER, DISCHARGE EP TYPE 4-4	99.00
6159	MUFFLER, FOR KOHLER 13 HP ENGINE	123.00
6160	NUT, Locknut-Valve	6.00
6171	Slow Down, Engine w/Brackets	123.00
6171-B	Slow Down Bracket Only	32.00
6173	Guard TE Belt UL-743 (705 Gas)	319.00
6173-D	Guard, Belt 705 Diesel	319.00
6184	VALVE, Discharge 1" X 3/4"	320.00
6198	COUPLING, 1/2" PIPE GALV.	14.00
6215	CONNECTOR 5/16" TUBE x 1/8" NPT	13.00
6216	ELBOW,MALE 90 DEG.ELL,BRASS-5/16NPT	9.00
6217	ELBOW, MALE 5/16" X 1/4" PT	9.00
6218	TEE, 5/16" X 1/8" MALE	10.00
6286	SCREW, #8 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD	4.00
6287	PUSH CONNECT 1/4" MALE NPT STRAIGHT	17.00
6301	BASEPLATE, 705/707	396.00
6307	FLOAT, MATERIAL (LOC) NITROPHYL	20.00
6308	Body LOC	74.00
6310	SWITCH, MICRO	71.00
6311	Gasket, Low Oil Control	9.00
6312	COVER PLATE - LOW OIL CONTROL	25.00
6324-A	COVER PLATE w/sight LOC w/8486	43.00
6325	Gasket, 1/32" L.O.C. Flange	7.00
6348-N	Rod, Ass'y - Connecting	136.00
6348-PN	ROD, ASS'Y - CONNECTING	179.00
6352	Valve, Wrench (Spanner Type)	81.00
6357	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2" HHCS, ZP, GR 5	8.00
6367	BELT, V B-77	37.00
6368	BELT, V-BELT B-79	38.00
6381-N	ROD ASS'Y, CONNECTING W/4069	153.00
6381-PN	ROD ASS'Y, CONNECTING W/4069	189.00
6395	Guard, Belt 707 Electric	389.00
6395-1	Guard, TE Belt Guard, 707 Gas	389.00
6396	PILOT VALVE UNLDR 160/175 psi	118.00
6400	SCREW, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4 SHCS	7.00
6403	SHIM SET - FRONT COVER (SET OF 3)	26.00

Part Number	Description	Price
6404	Gasket, 1/64" Rear Oil Pump,	14.00
6407	Cover Assy. w/ Oil Pump	475.00
6411	PLUG, 1/4-18 ALLOY SOCKET PIPE	5.00
6413	PLUG, 1/8-27 ALLOY SOCKET PIPE FLUSH	10.00
6427	Sight Glass, Oil	25.00
6435	ADAPTOR, 6304 LOW OIL CONTROL	38.00
6445	Flywheel	355.00
6453	SLOW DOWN Kohler M-18	127.00
6466	WASHER, ANNL D COPPER	5.00
6470	GUARD, BELT GUARD ASSY. ACA SMALL	488.00
6471	GUARD, BELT GUARD ASSY ACA MEDIUM	580.00
6483	Slow Down For Kohler M-10	124.00
6484	SHEAVE, 2TB74 Q1	189.00
6485	SHEAVE, 2B60Q1	133.00
6488	SHEAVE, 2TB48	232.00
6499	FITTING, Ball Check Connector	16.00
6503	Heater, Magnetic 180 Watts, 120v	120.00
6507	UNION, 1/2" GALV. 150LB	33.00
6510	Head Unloader Suction	175.00
6513	Kit, conversion head unldr 705	475.00
6514	Kit, Conversion Head Unldr. (707)	743.00
6524	Spray Paint S/B Metallic Blue	46.00
6524-18	SPRAY PAINT, SB BLUE, QD ENAMEL	51.00
6524-20	SPRAY PAINT, SB BLUE, QD ENAMEL	51.00
6524-WR1	SPRAY PAINT, S/B BLUE (WR)	51.00
6536	Piston Pin - 4" L.P.	22.00
6537	Ring, L.P. Compression (2)	20.00
6538	Ring, L.P. Oil Ring (2)	22.00
6548	SPACER, L.P. O-RING	15.00
6571	BEARING, H.P. NEEDLE BEARING	22.00
6572	Sight Glass- 1/2"-14 NPT	24.00
6574	Sheave	171.00
6575	HUB, Hub for 6574	20.00
6577	NIPPLE, 1/2" X 6" GALV.	12.00
6578	CAP, 1/2" GALV PIPE, HEX HEAD	9.00
6579	CAP, 1/4" GALV. PIPE HEX HEAD	4.00
6581	FITTING, 3/4" PIPE TO 1/2" TUBI	15.00
6585	FITTING, Intercooler Connection(2)	32.00
6589	CLIP, ROTOR-CLIP, H.P.Snap Ring(2)	5.00
6591	Piston ring set 2005(H.P.& L.P.)	109.00
6599	Valve, Safety 300psi	78.00
6701	Sheave	102.00
6702	Sheave	128.00
6703	Sheave	154.00
6710	Decal, Connect Power to Mag Starter	13.00
6714	NIPPLE, 1/2" DIA. X 2-1/2" LEN.GALV	8.00
6715	Decal, 1" X 4 1/2" Arrow Decal	15.00
6716	Drain Ass'y #4460.151.1	135.00
6717	Drain, Snap Trap Operating	189.00
6720	CROSS, 1/2" NPT GALV.	20.00
6721	Discharge tube UL-743	110.00
6723	FERRULE, 3/4" BRASS COMPRESSION	5.00
6724	NUT, 3/4" BRASS COMPRESSION	14.00
6725-M	Kit, Conversion Engine Slow Down	514.00
6728	FITTING, 90 DG BRASS COMP	33.00
6730	PLATE, ADAPTER 7 GA. HRLC	74.00
6731	WIRE FORM, PART OF 6483 SLOW-	16.00

Part Number	Description	Price
6732	FITTING, 3/4" X 3/4" NPT STRT COMP	20.00
6740	DRAIN, WV-3 AUTO TANK,5/16"COMP FIT	145.00
6754	Decal, S-B Medium	9.00
6755	Oil,Compressor Oil (6-1gal)	290.00
6755-G	Oil, Compressor Oil - 1 Gal	64.00
6755-Q	OIL, QUARTS (CASE OF 12)	206.00
6768	Breather Assy., Crankcase PL-707	117.00
6769	SWITCH, PRESSURE 1/8" NPT	133.00
6772	GUARD, BELT 7.5HP DURO-LINE	404.00
6773	GUARD, BELT 5HP DUROLINE	288.00
6773-HG	GUARD, DURO HONDA GAS	288.00
6773-K	GUARD, DURO KOHLER GAS	288.00
6774	Cylinder,Air w/Viton o-ring unloade	123.00
6776	TEE, 5/16" X 1/8" MALE RUN BRANCH	20.00
6784	ENGINE, 13HP COMMAND KOHLER	2328.00
6785	BELT,BANDED V-BELT 93"DOUBLE GROOVE	90.00
6786	START CAPACITATOR	153.00
6788	SWITCH, PRESSURE NEMA 3R	455.00
6789	BELT, B-70 V-BELT	49.00
898-KA	SPRING 4722 INTAKE VALVE PER	5.00
8002-A	Crankshaft w/Bearing Cones	811.00
8002-P	Crankcase w/Bearing Cones	944.00
8009-B3	Flywheel	792.00
8014-N	Rod, Connecting w/needle bearing	181.00
8014-PN	Rod, Connecting - P/L	246.00
8027	Gasket, Cylinder to Crankcase	18.00
8028	Gasket, Side Cover	13.00
8029	Gasket, Front Cover PER B/P	13.00
8030	Shims, Rear Cover (set of 3)	29.00
8030-P	Shims, Crank/end Play Adjust (3)	38.00
8034	Gasket, Intercooler	13.00
8050-1	RING, RETAINING 1-1/8" HOUSING DIAM	10.00
8052-H	PISTON PIN - 6" PISTON	48.00
8057	Bearing Cone Crankshaft	94.00
8058	Bearing Cup Crankshaft	54.00
8059	Seal, Oil, Nitrile, Crankshaft	54.00
8060	Bearing, Needle	46.00
8060-T	BEARING, NEEDLE	66.00
8072	WASHER, COPPER, 3/8 SET OF 12	20.00
8073	WASHER, LOCK 7/16" HIGH COLLAR GR5	8.00
8073-1	WASHER, LOCK 7/16" MED ZP GRADE 8	8.00
8078	OIL DIPPER, Splash Plate Rod	23.00
8081	Rod, Bearing Shell Connecting	37.00
8092	SCREW, 5/8"-11 X 3 1/2"HHCS-ZP-5	8.00
8093	Key Flywheel	22.00
8161	BELT, COG BX-93	92.00
8162	BELT, COG BX-96	92.00
8163	BELT, COG BX-99	94.00
8164-4	BELT, BX100	95.00
8165	HUB, P1 1 5/8" BROWNING	52.00
8165-3	HUB, 2517 X SD 1 5/8, TAPER LOCK	54.00
8166	HUB, Q1 1 7/8 BROWNING	66.00
8166-3	HUB, 1-7/8	56.00
8168	SHEAVE	118.00
8168-3	SHEAVE, 3B50/1610 #118311	151.00
8181-F	COIL, 440/480 VOLT	256.00
8172	BELT, BX-97 COG	92.00

Part Number	Description	Price
8198	Valve, 1/2" NPT ASME Saftey Release	91.00
8199	Valve, Check	406.00
8212	Valve, 1 1/4" Brass Ball	166.00
8270	Valve, Safety 1/8" Set @ 70psi	59.00
8346	BUSHING, 2" X 1 1/4" REDUCING BLK	18.00
8360	SHEAVE, 3TB74 BROWNING	222.00
8360-3	SHEAVE, 3B74/2517 #118069	222.00
8369-R	Kit, Minor Overhaul	1993.00
8369-RP	Kit, Minor Overhaul	1993.00
8369-VR	Kit, Major Overhaul	4135.00
8369-VRP	Kit, Major Overhaul	4135.00
8380	ELL, 2" STREET GALV.	28.00
8381-N	ROD ASSEMBLY 9000	228.00
8381-P	ROD, CONNECTING, ASSEMBLY 9000	302.00
8382	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 5" HHCS, GR 5, ZP	17.00
8388	Silencer, 2" Air Filter Silence	231.00
8389	Element, (8388)	74.00
8391-V	Kit, Major Overhaul	4369.00
8391-VP	Kit, Major Overhaul	4369.00
8400	Cylinder Head - L.H.	534.00
8401	Cylinder Head - R.H.	534.00
8402	Cylinder	697.00
8403	Manifold, Exhaust	391.00
8404	Elbow, Exhaust Manifold	191.00
8405	Valve Cover Plate	148.00
8406-B	Spacer - L.P. Intake Valve	75.00
8407-B	Spacer LP & HP Exhaust Valve	68.00
8409-B	Spacer H.P.Intake Valve	68.00
8411-B	Retainer Valve, Intake	67.00
8412-B	Retainer, Valve,Exhaust	63.00
8415	Piston 6 1/8th L.P.	235.00
8416	Piston 3 1/4" H.P.	178.00
8417-H	Pin, Piston 3-1/4"	49.00
8420	Gasket, Cyl. Head	33.00
8421	Gasket,Cover Plate	33.00
8423	Gasket, L.P. Intake Valve .060	29.00
8424	Gasket,HP Int & Exh LP Exh-Annealed	12.00
8425	PLUNGER - L.P. INTAKE VALVE	48.00
8426	PLUNGER - H.P. INTAKE VALVE	48.00
8427	Gasket, Exh Manifold	12.00
8428	Piston & Ring Ass'y (L.P.6 1/8th)	350.00
8429	RING, COMP.	39.00
8430	RING, SCRAPER 6 1/8"	49.00
8431	RING, OIL	52.00
8431-H	RING, PISTON 6-1/8"	28.00
8432	RING, EXPANDER, OIL 6-1/8	25.00
8432-H	RING, EXPANDER 6-1/8" FOR PISTON	23.00
8433	Piston & Ring Ass'y (H.P. 3 1/4)	250.00
8434	RING, COMP.	31.00
8435	RING, SCRAPER 3 1/4"	31.00
8436	RING, OIL 3 1/4"	31.00
8436-H	RING, PISTON 3-1/4"	33.00
8437	RING, EXPANDER PISTON PER B/P	33.00
8437-H	RING, EXPANDER,3-1/4" FOR PIST.RING	40.00
8441-HY	Valve, Suction w/Unloader	385.00
8442-HY	Valve, Discharge	348.00
8443-HY	Valve, Suction w/Unloader	354.00

Part Number	Description	Price
8444-HY	Valve, Suction w/o Unloader	371.00
8445-HY	Valve, Suction w/o Unloader	347.00
8446	O-Ring Spacer-3" LP Ex HP In & Ex	16.00
8447	O-Ring -3" LP Intake	16.00
8448	Intercooler Assy	491.00
8450	Piston Ring Set	268.00
8451	Gasket Set (Splash Lube)	377.00
8451-P	Gasket Set (Pressure Lube)	377.00
8452	Cylinder Head Assy RH (Start Stop)	3014.00
8453	Cylinder Head Assy LH (Start Stop)	3014.00
8454	Cylinder Head Assy RH (Constant Run	3180.00
8455	Cylinder Head Assy LH (Constant Run	3180.00
8456	Kit, Valve Replacement (Start Stop)	2600.00
8457	Kit, Valve Replacement(Constant Run	2762.00
8458	Cylinder Assy	745.00
8459	Intercooler Assy	662.00
8460	Flywheel Assy	825.00
8461	Bracket, Lift	46.00
8466	Kit,Suction Unloader Conv (UL9000)	1632.00
8467	Kit, Suction Unloader Conv (UL4500)	1018.00
8476	GUARD, TE BELT (9000)	519.00
8478	Valve, Check w/side port	239.00
8486	Window, Sight Glass	32.00
8487	Kit, Valve Repair (9000)	988.00
8489	Valve Plate LP	60.00
8505	NIPPLE, 3/4 X 7"	16.00
8510-R	Kit, Check Valve Repair (8478)	5.00
8531	PIN, FIXING LOW PRESSURE	16.00
8546	SPRING UNLOADER PER B/P	15.00
8548	PIN, FIXING PIN	14.00
8555	SPRING H.P. UNLOADER PER	14.00
8561	Crankshaft w/Brg Cones (4500)	838.00
8561-P	Crankshaft w/Brg Cones (Press.Lube)	932.00
8564-N	Rod, Connecting w/Needle Brg.	185.00
8564-PN	Rod, Connecting- P/L	252.00
8566	HUB, 1-5/8"	74.00
8568	Piston Ring Set Model 4500	207.00
8569	Gasket Set Model 4500	185.00
8569-P	Gasket Set Model PL-4500	185.00
8570	Kit Valve Repair Model 4500	493.00
8571	Kit, Valve Repl Start-Stop 4500	1302.00
8572	Kit, Valve Repl Continuous 4500	1375.00
8573	Kit, Minor Overhaul 4500	1071.00
8573-P	Kit, Minor Overhaul	1071.00
8574	Kit, Major Overhaul Stop-Start 4500	2113.00
8574-P	Kit, Major Overhaul	2113.00
8575	Kit, Major Overhaul	2210.00
8575-P	Kit, Major Overhaul	2210.00
8576	GUARD, TE BELT (4500)	534.00
8580	BELT, COG BX-103	92.00
8604	Oil Sump Assembly	92.00
8605	PLUG, SUMP - OIL PUMP	30.00
8606	SCREEN OIL PUMP	28.00
8607	Gasket, Oil Sump	13.00
8612	Assy., Oil Pump	1015.00
8614	Gauge, Oil Pressure	97.00
8631	Kit, Suction Valve Repair	154.00

Part Number	Description	Price
8632	Kit, Discharge Valve Repair	141.00
8636	O-RING, 568-017 NAT'L	9.00
8637	PIN, ROLL	7.00
8638	Oil Pump Internals	277.00
8640	Spring Relief Valve (PL4500-PL9000)	28.00
8640-1	Spring Relief Valve (pl 703,705,707)	23.00
8641	Plunger	24.00
8642	O-RING 1/2" ID X 11/16" OD	9.00
8643	Pin,Stop Key	14.00
8646	Washer, Copper	9.00
8648	Baseplate, 4500/9000	574.00
8649	Ring, Truarc Retaining Series	7.00
8650	Bushing	40.00
8651	Valve, Relief Parts (For Oil Pump)	100.00
8651-1	Valve, Relief Parts (For Oil Pump)	105.00
8652	Cover Assembly	51.00
8657	Bushing, Reducing 2" X 3/4" BLACK	17.00
8660	Plug, 2" Head Sq. Pipe (BLACK)	18.00
8775	Valve, Hydraulic Unloader	271.00
8777	NIPPLE, 1/8" X CLOSE, GALV	9.00
8781	Bushing, Wrist Pin (8060)	35.00
8783	Regulator, Water Valve	224.00
8790	Guard, Belt Guard Assy ACA-LRG	691.00
8815	Fan adapter, one-piece for a/c ac	115.00
8816	Fan, 14" DIAMETER	90.00
8817-3	SHEAVE,	278.00
8818	SHEAVE, 3TB90 BROWNING	223.00
8819	SHEAVE, 3B64Q	223.00
8820	SHEAVE, 2TB90	267.00
8821	SHEAVE, 2B64Q BROWNING	223.00
8823	Screw, 1/2-13 X 4 1/2" HHCS, #8	16.00
8824	Screw, Head 1/2"-13 X 5 1/2" HHCS	16.00
8827-3	HUB, SD 1 5/8	54.00
8828	O-RING	16.00
8830-S	FILTER, AIR 2" QUIET	432.00
8831	Filter Element for 8830-1	144.00
8832	Adaptor, Oil Filter	100.00
8834	PLATE, WEAR PLATE OIL FILTER ADAPT.	40.00
8835	NIPPLE, .562 I.D. X 3/4"-16 NPT	22.00
8838	Filter, Oil (Spin-On)	47.00
8839	SPRING, #07154	16.00
8851	TEE, 1/2" GALV.	9.00
8854	BUSHING, 3/4" X 1/2" REDUCING	14.00
8878	BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SHCS	5.00
8883	Bullwhip, Throttle Control	55.00
8883-36	THROTTLE CONTROL BULLWHIP 30"	55.00
8883-HD	THROTTLE CONTROL, HEAVY DUTY	55.00
8885	GAUGE, PRESS 2" 0-300 PSI 1/4"	56.00
8885-L	Gauge, Press. 0-300psi Liquid Fill	87.00
8887	Valve, Control Valve Assy 125-150	164.00
8889	VALVE, NG-20-M-P1 CONTROL, 125/140	164.00
8895	FITTING, COMP. 1 1/4"X1 1/4"MALE NPT	109.00
8896	FITTING, COMP. 1 1/4"X1 1/4" MALE	109.00
8905	FERRULE, 1 1/4" WEATHERHEAD	29.00
8913	BELT, VEE B-73	37.00
8917	Breather, Crankcase Breather	35.00
8918	ELEMENT FOR 8917 FILTER	22.00

Part Number	Description	Price
8919	Element, Polyester Filter	86.00
8921	BREATHER, PIPE STYLE	87.00
8921-WH	8921 Breather Weather Hood	46.00
8937	Bracket, Wall Mounting	86.00
8938	Bracket, Wall Mounting	99.00
8939	Kit, Modular Connector Kit	47.00
8940	Slide, Differential Pressure	91.00
8941	Gauge, Differential Pressure	161.00
8942	Drain, Internal Auto Drain	158.00
8944	PLATE, 12" X 12" 7 GAGE HRS	95.00
8946	PLATE, 12" X 22" 7 GAGE HRS	125.00
8949	Valve, Unloader Control Ass'y	151.00
8973	ALARM, TIME DELAY	267.00
8976	HUB, SDS X 1"	51.00
8978	Oil, Synthetic AMSOIL, COMPRESSOR	63.00
8979	NIPPLE, 3/8" X 1-1/2" PIPE , GALV.	13.00
8984-B	TEE, 1/4" PT , COMPRESSION, BRASS	23.00
8985	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 5" GALV	23.00
8986	VALVE, 140/175 CONTROL	158.00
8995	BREATHER ASSEMBLY FOR 707/9000 PUMP	51.00
8996	BREATHER ASSEMBLY 705/4500 PUMP	51.00
8997	HUB, LX3/4 QD BUSHING	24.00
8998	SHEAVE, QD MBL39	95.00
9030	Engine, Gas 11hp Honda #644840	2842.00
9030-K	KEY, Gas 11hp Honda #576100	55.00
9-3185-1	COIL, 30 AMP 120 VOLT	63.00
9-3185-2	COIL, 30 AMP 230 VOLT	72.00
9-3185-3	COIL, 30 AMP 460 VOLT	63.00
9-3185-4	COIL, 15-40 AMP, 575 VOLT	72.00
9-3185-8	COIL, 380/415 VOLT, 50 HZ	128.00
9-3256-1	COIL, 60 AMP 120 VOLT	72.00
9-3256-2	COIL, 60 AMP 230 VOLT	72.00
9-3256-3	COIL, 60 AMP 460 VOLT	72.00
966-K	SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" HHCS GR5 ZP	5.00
A-5045	Ring Set A-100	33.00
AB-103	Baseplate	26.00
AB-108	Gasket	7.00
AB-5019	Kit, Cylinder Head Replacement	117.00
AB-5060	Gasket Set	33.00
AB-5064	Kit, Valve Repair	39.00
AC-105-R	Ring, Compression	14.00
AC-109	PIN, PISTON (H.P. 2005)	15.00
B-5007-R	CYLINDER CRANKCASE ASS'Y	247.00
B-5046	Piston Ring Set	39.00
BD-203-R	RING, COMP. 2 1/2" X 3/32 TF-10	17.00
BD-205	PIN, PISTON FABRICATED FROM	17.00
BD-5008	PISTON RING & ROD ASS'Y	154.00
C-5047	Piston Ring Set	70.00
CD-303	Plate, Base	26.00
CD-306	Gasket, Crankcase To Base	15.00
CD-5022	Kit, Cylinder Head Replacement	293.00
CD-5056	Gasket Set	43.00
CD-5066	Kit, Valve Repair	77.00
D-5009-R	Cylinder Crankcase Ass'y	307.00
D-5048	Piston Ring Set	38.00
ES-100	Sleeve, #S9-24 Replacement	66.00
ES-170	Sleeve, Replacement	60.00

Part Number	Description	Price
ES-20	Sleeve, #S9-12 Replacement	28.00
ES-35	Sleeve, #S9-16 Replacement	37.00
ES-60	Sleeve, #S9-20 Replacement	60.00
HITFMK1	KIT, MAINT. DRYER AFTER AUG 2000	324.00
HITFMK2	KIT, MAINT. DRYER AFTER AUG 2000	324.00
HITFMK3	KIT, MAINT. DRYER AFTER AUG 2000	324.00
HITFMK4	KIT, MAINT. DRYER AFTER AUG 2000	499.00
HITMK1	KIT, MAINT. DRYER	324.00
HITMK2	KIT, MAINT. DRYER	445.00
RDMK1	KIT, MAINT. FOR 5 & 10	210.00
RDMK2	KIT, MAINT. FOR 15, 25, & 35	238.00
RDMK3	KIT, MAINT. FOR 45 & 55	324.00
RDMK4	KIT, MAINT. FOR 70 & 100	324.00
S-5002-R	Cover Ass'y	40.00
S-5069-1	Kit, Suction Unloader Repair	32.00
S-5069-2	Kit, Suction Unloader Repair	60.00
S-508-R	Bearing, AA-1212-2 Oil Lite	22.00
S-509-R	Washer, Thrust 1/16 Thk X 1 3/4	7.00
S-510	Plate, Splash	12.00
S-514	Seal, Oil	16.00
S-515	Ring, Retaining 2005 Piston Pin	4.00
S-516	Plug, Steel Welsh	7.00
S-517	Gasket, Cyl Head, 1/32" Thick	8.00
S-519	Gasket, Cover, .0312" Thick 1/32"	7.00
S-527	Breather Valve, Alemite	15.00
S-546	Switch, Pressure SET @ 145-175	302.00
S-554	Drain, Cock, 1/4" Needle	13.00
SH-1000	CAN, 1 GAL. METAL CAN W/LID	81.00
SKSX1-3/8	HUB, SKX1-3/8	55.00